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STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF HARNEY

PROPOSED CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO

GEORGE AND BEVERLY HOFFMAN
P.O, BOX 737
CRANE, OREGON .97732

confirms the right to use the waters of A WELL in the MAILHEUR LAKE
BASIN for the purpose of IRRIGATING 34.2 ACRES.

The right has been perfected under Permit G-10516. The date of
priority is APRIL 4, 1985. The right is limited to not more than 0.43
CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured
at the well. .

The well is located as follows:

NE 1/4 NW 1/4, SECTION 7, T 25 S, R 34 E, W.M.; 19200 FEET
NORTH AND 300 FEET WEST FROM THE CENTER 1/4 CORNER OF SECTION 7.

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount
secured, under any other right existing for the same lands, shall be
limited to ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second per acre, or its
equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be further limited to a
diversion of not to exceed 3.0 acre-feet per acre for each acre
irrigated during the irrigation season of each year.

The right shall conform te such reasonable rotation system as may be
ordered by the proper state officer.

A description of the place of use under the right, and to which such
right is appurtenant, is as follows:

NE 1/4 NW 1/4 18.2 ACRES
LOT 1 (NW 1/4 NW 1/4)  16.0 ACRES
SECTION 7
TOWNSHIP 25 SOUTH, RANGE 34 EAST, W.M.

The right to the use of the water for the above purpose is restricted
to beneficial use on the lands or place of use described,

G-11364.VC
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378-3066

Aoril 5, 1985

Gieorge As Hoffroan
Box 737
Crane, OR 97732

Dear Mr. Hoffmarmn

Your epplication describing the proposed use of 6540 gallons of waler per
minute from one well for the ircrigation of 40 scres was not accompanied
with the required fees, so could not he filed.

The spplication requires an examinstion fee of $200. In addition, permit
recording fees in the amount of $160 will be needed based upon the 40 acres
you have listed to be irrigated. Therefore, a total of $360 shouid be
submitted with your application.

Additional information will need to be suppliad on your application and i€ will
be necessary for you to submit a map meeting our reguiremants Lo support
the application. Also, a legal description of the property upon which the
water will be used s needed.

The legal description is needed to verify the place of use of water and may be
capied from vour deed, title insurance policy, or sales contract.

The well will need to be located in the first part of ltem 2 of the application
hy distances north or south and esst or west from a public land survey
corner. | he latter part of ltem 2 will then need to be completed Ly locating
the well within the proper guerter-qusrter section.

ftem 3 will need to he further completed by locating the acreage to be
irrigated with respect to the proper quarter-guarter section.

The map to support your application must show your proposed project with
relstionship te the government survay lnes in the vicinity. Additional
requirerments for your supporting map are priefly explained on pages J and 4
of the enclosed bookdet relative to ground water applications

[ arn enclosing your application.

sincerely,

WAY N Je DIVIERTALBH
Senior Weater Rights Examiner

Wilswpe




VICTOR ATIYEH
GOVERNOR

Water Resources Department

3850 PORTLAND ROAD NE, SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE 1378-3066

December 27, 1985

George and Beverly Hoffman

Box 737

Crane, OR 97732

REFERENCE: File G-11364

Enclosed is Water Resources Department's check number 61618
in the amount of $70 for refund of unearned permit record-
ing fees submitted with your Application G-11364.

Sincerely,

RALPH H. JACKSON, Supervisor
Application/Permit Section

RHJ: tch

Enclosure




378-3066

August 15, 1985

Giecrge and Severly Hoffman
Hox 737
Crane, LWL BT

Dear Moo snd Mree Hoffmene

P

REFERENCE: File G-l 1354

ihis is to acknowledoe the cepies of the tex assassors records containing
leqgal descriptions of certain properties to support your Application S-11564,
We also received the pring of the survey map of the Crane towngite, Since
you have requested thet it be retuened to you, it ie enclosed with this letter.

Yaour application is now in satisfactory form ana will be pleced with the group
to be considered for approval. The excess fees in the amount of $70 will be
refunded unless the other epnlication or wWell 2 is recelved prior to the
issuance of a permit.

I arn also enclosing s pring of your supporting map which you may use Lo
suppart the application for the use of water from Well 2,

Sincerely,

WAYRIE L OVERCASH
Sentor Water Alcghts Dxaminer

W e
anclosures
Ea b







7-18-85

JD ECEIVE

J g 10
Water Resources Dept. WA UL19 1995
555 13th 5%, N.E. ER RESOURCES pepy
Salem, Oregon 97310 SALEM, OREGON .

Reference File G-11364

I am writing this letter to explain the situation in
regard to Well No 1, and why it is important that your office
wait a few days for me to get the Log from the driller in
regard to the legal description of the land.

We invested a lot of money in this operation. My ﬁusband
is partially disabled with arthritis and cannot hold down a
full time job.

We've got along okay until this other fellow drilled so
cloge to our land. He didn't have to do that but as you know
there are cheapskates in the world with no consglderation for
others.

Your office has the map made by Bill Beals with the land
marked off in £ plots and the check we sent and the application.
T don't understand this sort of thing but the well driller, John
Oetter said he would help me measure the land ete.

We need to have the permit and be able to retain our

priority date. Thank you for understanding the situation.

Yours truly, Y,
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VICTOR ATIVEH
GOVERRGH

Water Hesources Depariment

MiILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE  378-3006

July 9, 1985

George and Beverly Hoffman
Box 737
Crane, R 97732

REFEREMCE: File G-11364

This is to acknowledge return of your Applicetion G-11364 and supporting
map. The superseding spplication was also received along with your note
advising thst another application will be submitted for the use of water from

Well 2 and also advising that the legal description of the property i5 to be
submitted,

Your Application G-11364 now describes the proposed use of 430 gallons of
water per minute from ohe well for the irrigation of 36.0 acrasa

Action on your Applicetion G-11364 will he withheld for a reasenable length
of time pending receipt of the legal description of the property tpon which
the water will be used and the application for the use of water from Well 2.

Sincerely,

WAYMNE 3. OVERCASH
Senior Water Rights Examiner

W.IOmwpe
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376-5065

"y

Aeorge a red Beverly Heffman

=df‘dﬂb, O 97732

REFERENMCT: File B-11564

Thie iz to ascknowledge retuen of vour Applicetion G-113064 and supporting
Aceording to the information contained in your frensimitial letier of May 2

1985, the two fields you propose to fryvloabe are nol of contiguous property.
I so, it will be recessery Tor you Lo ﬁl@ W mgwmm anplications.  Your

Application G-11364 will need to be amended by describing only the use of
waker from one of the wells and the e’t}t“i naed blank ap lwatx art Torm will need

ter be cormpleted by deseribing the use of water from mm other well.
He will also need sdditional fees In the ameunt of $278 (o cover the
pxamination and recording fees for both applications.

Legal descripiions of both properties will be needed. Thase legal descriptions
are needed o verliy the place of use of water end may be copied from your

deeds, title insurance policies, or sales conteanis.
I am retwrning your epplication and the map for completion.  Your
Applicstion G-11584 is endorgad so thet in order to retsln its priority date it

roust be received in this office on or before July 16, 1965,

bincerely,

WAY INE J, (OVERCASH
Senior Water Rights Cxarniner

W aswpo

enclosuras




May 2,

Water Resources Dept.
Salem, Oregon 97310

e

Attn: Wayne J. Overcagh
Application No, G-117364

I received your letter in regard to our water permit.
We had Bill Beals the local watermaster make out the map from the
Court House records.

These two parcels of land are not in the same field.

They are about % mile apart, one on the West side of the
Crane townsite and the other on the East.

We have a separate pump for each 35 acres of landg,
and we use the sprinkler system with 5 inch pipeline, two
geparate systems.

Inasmuch as Bill Beals made this application out from
Court House records and as I am not very well familiar with
descriptions of land, I hope my explanation is adequate.

The reason the twe parcels of land are drawn on the same
Plat is because NMr. Beals thought it would be okay, but it could be
confusing. The two fields that we irrigate really are in
the same section, part of it, but there are other people who own
land in between.

It is hoped that this explanation is adequate because
I doubt if I can do better in describing it than Mr. Beals.

Yourg truly,
ﬁi "’i P ;...‘Z"u: ’3 ?5, fffi?:g)“;"wff-z Ay
Mrs George Hoffman
Box 737

Crane, Qregon 97732



378-3066

April 23, 1985

George and Beverly Hoffman
HBox 737
Crane, OR 97732

REFEREMNCE: File G-11564

Your Application 3-11364 describing the proposed use of 430 gallons per
rndnute from Well | and 400 gellons of water per minute from Well 2 for the
ircigation of 71.0 acres, together with the supporting map, has been reviewed.

We will need additional information on how the water from each well will be
used for the irrigation of the acreage and we will need & legal description of
the property upon which the water will be used beforae the application can be
considered for approval.

The lega! description is needed to verify the place of use of water and ray be
gopied from your deed, title insurance policy, or sales contract.

According to the information illustrated on your supporting map, it appears
that you intend to irrigate the field in the i 1/2 of the NW 1/4 of the section
by the use of water from Well 1 and to irrigate the acreage in the £ 1/2 of
the section by the use of weter from Well 2. If so, this will need to be
further indicated in ltem 3 of your applicetion. However, if you intend to
utilize water from both wells through & common system to irrigate all the
acreage lsted in ltem 3, this will need to be noted.

I am returning your epplication and map for completion. The application is
endorsed so that in order to retein its priority date it must be received in this
office on or before June 24, [Y85.

Sincerely,

WAYRE J. OVERCASH
Senior Water Rights Examiner

WiOsmnwpe
enclosures
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Water Resources Department

- MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
vieToR ATV 555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON $7310 PHONE  378-3U66

April 8, 1985

George and Beverly Hoffman
Box 737
Crane, OR 97732

REFERENCE: File G~11364

We have received your aepplication for use of water Tor irrigation along
with supporting data and fees., UOur Receipt 45745 is enclosed, Your
application has been filed and assigned number G-I 1364,

Applications which are received in proper form for a permit, including
maps, supporting data and fees, will receive a permit shortly after the
mandatory 30-day waiting period. Applications which sare defective,
conflict with existing rights or require additional information will be
reviewed in detail and will be returned for completion or correction
within 45 days.

If your application is approved, the permit authorizing the project
described in the application would be subject to prior rights and require
that the well be constructed in accordance with the General Standards for
the Construction and Maintenance of Water Wells in Oregon, The permit
would elso require that a weir, meter, or other suitable measuring device
be installed, if required by the Watermaster, and a log be kept recording
the amount of ground water withdrawals, If you have any questions
regarding these provisions or the Well Standards, please contact this
office.

Sincerely,

RALPH H. JACKSON, Supervisor
Application/Permit Section

RHJwpe
enciosure
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79420



.M, .o kl

¢  ADD) owi STR > MALHEUR LW 12-00ro~ C01S
i
\! | :=
{R T-0982-01 ¥xx OREGON WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT xxx PAGE 1
¥x% W A TER RIGHTS DI VIS IO N %xx RUN ON: 3-/20/81 AT; $:98
xxx WATER RIGHT DATA INPUT FORM #xx
i
asTER RicHT N0 G owo ) B d [rernIr wo CERTIF. NO. naiE: GEORGE & BEVErLY HorrFra
ORIG. NO. FREY. HNO. SUPER. HND. ADDRESS: Rerd, 773 7
CITY/STATE/ZIP/COUNTY; { RAANE £ _
e i’ 437872 I ®
STREAM-ID 12~ 0070~ 00 15 RIV.MI. &,  WM.DIST.JC  wW.R.TYPEE ¥ STATUS
CANCEL YEAR--=> CONSTR.COMPLT-=> YR.LAST USED-—=-- > —_— NEXT ACTION DUE-=> =
PRIORITY----~- s odoF 1G4S PUT TC USE-—--- > LAST TRANS.DATE-->  —— LAST TRANS.TYPE-—> o
APPLICATION--->o o =F ) F5FS SURVEYED-=-=-——- > EXAM.FEE-——==-="= > 200,00 RECORDING FEE----> 222,00
PERMIT ISSUE~-> CONCURRENGE-——-> CYCLE STATUS—=-—- > REPORTED FLAG---->  —._._
CONSTR.STRT.==> CERTIFIED------ > CORRES.INIT.-—==- > eem CORRES . DATE----~-~ >
PCINT-0F-DIVERSION DATA; X% REMARKS ;= = =y " yJwes— ~ -~ - " %~
TWNSP RNGE SECT QTR/QTR STREAM-ID RIV.MI.  RATE STATUS S OR P *% DATED--> © F® F/485 iy
«15;2:?(% E‘;%g ) o A. ie-00¢0-gots .9 ﬁ%gfm’% v iﬁ **}QQﬁﬁEé—Z%M,L%&é_jg_ 725:_"{{
¥
s BMOE ©7 DB 2 covo cois 6.1 mﬁ‘fw v % sx- 2200 B LM NW RSl Vit 2. 2325
b 1720 o pay SE (0@ S ©Ta _________.
PLACE-OF-USE DATA: e T T ST ST
TWNSP RMGE SECT QTR/QTR CNTY USE % CNSMTY ACRES  STATUS S OR P
2505 2 yoE 57 Ac 3 iR joo &0 v ﬁ e
{ ; AD 1,2 [ ) T
E ; ( ! ( ] ! F N e e e — e
| e . 180 |
5 | ! % f
| | BE . igo | |
. | / ARE:)
L DA T \ :
Ao et} N :
Frzomtiod OHOPIGAEST KOH)
. s i]a»‘ f‘f’é g o) . S ;
g 07 D@ . ' ~ ;
2505 & 0 v e o4HOLEES ., A
werified - i




+ SECTION PLAT

Section 7 'I'owmhip_‘?-S_"S_
Countyof .- HARNEY _ . giteof
NORTH
TV i
w:// |3
IB° 87 N\
l / / wlwell
< 228"
< /7706 >
Y
Qs
%
AT
7 7

Remarks scale - 8= 1 mils . 660) .




Abstract of Permit

f#@? “ i\il;j H

This is to certify that I have examined APPLICATION  3=L113%44 and do hereby grant the same SUBJECT TO EXISTING RIGHTS
and the following limitations and conditions:

This permit is issued to @@UEGE and Jeverly Hoffman b 3o 5, Crane, dregon, PT7EZ, phone
473=2525, For use of the waters Prom one well,

for the PURPOSE of  lfrigation of 34,0 agres
that the PRIORITY OF THE RIGHT dates from  AaPil 4, 1383

and is limited to the amount of water which can be applied to beneficial use and shall not exceed (3,45 i foog Bay
sacond

-7

LSS G4
v e

=

measured at the point of diversion from the wall , or its eguivalent in case of rotation with other water users.

The well is to be LOCATED: 723 {get South and 2380 faet Zast from the Horthwest Cowrwer of
Section 7, belng within the MO 1/4 WY L/4 of Seotion 7, Township 25 South, Ramge 34
East, 44, Ln the County of darnsy.

A description of the PLACE OF USE under the permit, and to which such right is appurtenant, is as follows:

Townahin 25 Saubny, Rangs 34 Tast, d9d Seetlon 7 &8 174 N 174 18,0 acres
WE L/ WY L/8 18,0 acras

Tove AMUNT OF #ATER used for irrigation, together wlth the amount secured under any
other sight sxistliyg for tie sane lands shall e limited to 1/80 of one cubia foot
par sacond par sare, and shall pe further limited to a diversion of not to axcessd
3.0 sore-fast por acre for gach acre ilrrigated during the lcrigation ssason of each
yoear, amt shall gonform to such reasoranle rotation system ad may be opderad by the
proper state of Plear. ' :

e,
The well shall be constructed in accordance with the General Standards for the Construction and Maintenance of Water Wells in Oregon. e
The works constructed shall include an air line and pressure gauge or an access port for measuring line, adequate to determine water level =
elevation in the well at all times. The permittee shall install and maintain a weir, meter, or other suitable measuring device, and shall keep
a complete record of the amount of ground water withdrawn. \
Actual construction work shall begin on or before ﬁugut@t ..51,1, 1985 | and shall thereafter be prosecuted with reasonable %
diligence and be completed on or before October 1, 1% 33 “ \5}
%
i
Complete application of the water to the proposed use shall be made on or before October 1, 19 37 . [ ) ™ 0
£y "
iy s 9 { o
Witness my hand this 30th day of AUUSE .19 83, ¢ (f‘; g/‘.’}, ; » . Zf’[ﬁ \‘: .
i : . ,_} . AR
’ » e -’/[ _:\L‘ '
- N
WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR e §~\_Qf

7

This permit is for the beneficial use of water. By law, the land use associated with this water use must be in compliance with statewide
land-use goals and any local acknowledged land-use plan. It is possible that the land use you propose may not be allowed if it is not in
keeping with the geals and the acknowledged plan. Your city or county planning agency can advise you about the land-use plan in your
area.

APPLICATION ‘311364 PERMIT GlO&ﬁ.ﬁ
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Permit No.,..w

T
STATE OF OREGON WATER RESOURCES EPARTMENT

Application for a Permit to Appropriate Ground Water

‘ o L Wi T,
0 GEORGL... o BLVERLY..... HDH‘“{WAW ........................................ 8

PR <15 S X0 SR I AN e ,

(Mailing Address)

..............................................................

....................... e . do hereby
(Zip Code)
make application for a permit to appropriate the following described ground waters of the State of Oregon.

1. The development will consistof ........... DN s 08 3 N - SOOI
@ 8 " (Give number of wells, tile inesnirbﬁlatn%t‘ion galteries, etc.)
having a diameter of LA S and an estimated depth of 3)..5.6.§ ROTOTROTOTURROIUR feet.
o S aago’ =75/
2. The well or other source is to be located®...33..8.53. ft....M. ... and.. 4779, ft...werd...
o AW N, or 8) E. or W)
fromthe@.....5.£............. COrNErof .eren i & Y A USSP POPTOIUOIO
(Public Land Survey Corner)
(IfthemmmmmmweuMhmm;?nbed) ................... e
................................................................... being within the@..... . Mw............ %ofthe ... .2 & ... YHof
Sec. ....coeii. A TP. ..cov... 25-S.... R.-.34% £ , W.M,in thecountyoﬁ....l’.’[.ﬂﬁ!.\.’ﬁf
3. Location of area to be irrigated, or place of use if use other than irrigation.
List use and/or number
Township Range Section List % % of Section of acres lo be [rrigated
7-25-5 | R-34-F 7 NES MW 18.0
" " ' MWh Nwh 18.0
™ 'y te SwW ':l NE .".‘.‘ 5.0
' L " SEY WNE% Lo
- " . /VE'W 55% 21l.0
: . 3 Nwh  SES 7.0
e
Tola/ 71.0
300 STEEL
4. It is estimated that@®.F... 200 ... feet of the well will require ........... STEEL. ... casing.
© 65 (Kind)

QeTTER... (E)

8. Depth to water table z'sestimated@..”f..‘.{f?/.’... Well drilled by...... J O"IA/ E LB L
Johiy Rossbard (4

{Feet)
Form 89%0-3-0-1-77



8. If the flow to be utilized is artesian, the works to be used for the control and conservation of the supply
when not in use must be described,

9. If the location of the well, or other development work is less than one-fourth mile from a natural
stream channel, give the distance to the channel and the difference in elevation between the stream bed and the
ground surface at the source of development.

10. DESCRIPTION OF WORKS

Include length and dimensions of supply ditch or pipeline, size and type of pump and motor, type of irrigation
system to adequately describe the proposed distribution system.

i

el B ?g":g A!>

FPe- AP SOURJL AR O

11, Construction work wiil begin on or bejfore.............. AL Tl AT e - 3 S
12. Construction work will be completed on or before............... - i Sl o - 3 A ceveanteaaeeeeaens
13, The water will be completely applied to the proposed use on or before..........f%..“..%.....{ 73/ ......

14. If the ground water supply is supplemental to an existing supply, identify the supply and existing

water Fight. .ovveeieeerinenn, eerrrrercenrereesbranas A/fq .................. ereeerie e Eeraeetarateeeerttteeantstaaaartaaaterettbtenraarreeraeaerres

....................... L L P PP TPy

Permit NO......ccoveiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinianiieniin, cees



This permit, when issued, is for the beneficial use of water. By

law, the land use associated wilh this water use must be in com-

pliance with statewide land-use goals and any local acknowledged

land-use ptan. H is possibie that the land use you propose may

not be allowed if it is not in keeping with the goals and the

acknowledged plan. Your city or county planning agency can
b h

LT LRI




Application No....... o) 1.3 (/37’ .................. Permit No.y.... ”; :;?/«Q.«:f{ ................. N
dg%ﬂf 4 gw”:} '
b

Permit to Appropriate the Public Waters of the State of Oregon

This is to certify that I have examined the foregoing application and do hereby grant the same,
SUBJECT TO EXISTING RIGHTS INCLUDING THE EXISTING MINIMUM FLOW POLICIES ESTAB-
LISHED BY THE WATER POLICY REVIEW BOARD and the following limitations and conditions:

The right herein granted is limited to the amount of water which can be applied to beneficial use and

shall not exceed .................................... cubic feet per second measured at the point of diversion from the

well or source of appropriation, or its equivalent in case of rotation with other water users, froM...........ou.....

.....................................................................................................................................................................................

.....................................................................................................................................................................................

If for irrigation, this appropriation shall be limited to .....................cccovvvvrri., of one cubic foot per
second or its equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be further limited to a diversion of not to exceed

.................. acre feet per acre for each acre irrigated during the irrigation season of each year;

.....................................................................................................................................................................................
.....................................................................................................................................................................................
.....................................................................................................................................................................................
.....................................................................................................................................................................................
.....................................................................................................................................................................................

.....................................................................................................................................................................................

and shall be subject to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.

The well shall be constructed in accordance with the General Standards for the Construction and
Maintenance of Water Weils in Oregon.

The works constructed shall include an air line and pressure gauge or an access port for measuring line,
adequate to determine water level elevation in the well at all times.

The permittee shall install and maintain a weir, meter, or other suitable measuring device, and shall
keep a complete record of the amount of ground water withdrawn.

The Priority dte Of [RUS PEITRIL S ....ccvcovveevvevriveietrisateisessesassnsnsenssserssstsssatstats st assasassissinesassessnsssssasesssesssrsseses

Actual construction work shall begin on or Before ..................c...uueeierseieeeisiieiiiesenn.. and shall
thereafler be prosecuted with reasonable diligence and be completed on or before October 1, 19................

Complete application of the water to the proposed use s)zall be made on or before October 1, 19................

WITNESS my hand this.................. BAY OF oottt cverrveeseranssssnsresineeenens SAG

..........................................................................................

Water Resources Director



Application Ne........ Dt USRS Permit NO......oeeeeeeee it

-

JUNG 1985

RESCURCES

- DE
SALEM, GREGO: .t

L..58018e & Bever Ly HOTTIBIL oo oeoes e s oo esse oo s o

(Name of Applicant)

STATE OF OREGON WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMEN
Application for a Permit to Appropriate Ground W@%e?%ﬁ

Y S BOX 737 AN TOWN o oeeeeeecoosescosiseessea s rsssessanssesoons 0=V 1SS
(Mailing Address) ! (City)
State of... Oregon o, ! 90032 ... Phone No.... 303759322825 oovcoroererirerrr do hereby
(Zip Code)

make application for a permit to appropriate the following described ground waters of the State of Oregon:

1. The development will consist of 1 ...... s e ses e sevns s en e ens e
{Give number of wells, tile lines, infiltration galieries, etc.}
having a diameter of 81nches .................. and an estimated depth of ..... 220 Jeet.
2. The well or other source is to be located ......... 25 ft B, and 2280......... f...hask..
(N, or 8) (E. or W)
fromthe, N W COPTIEE OF v 388 oot svsrestre et svssresssassisas s ssssstsssssesasssnssssasenes

.....................................................................................................................................................................................

...................................................................

& Location of arec lo be irrigated, or place of use if use other than irrigation.

List use and/or number
Township Range Section List % ¥ of Section of acres to be frrigated
T~25-5 R-134-F 2 NE+ NW % 18.0
. i " NWi  NW % 18.0
" 3 i - r ()
4. It is estimated that ...200.............. feet of the well will require ...sj:e,e.la.i: s casing.
5. Depth to water table is estimated .....Q5....... Well drilled by.. JohrL. et bar i,
(Feet)
Form 680-3-0.1.77 TR &
S T




& The amount of water whick the applicant intends to apply to beneficial useis .................. cubic feet
per second or LE30. galions per minute.

7. The use to which the water is to be applied is .......... IBRIGATION. oo,

.....................................................................................................................................................................................

8. If the flow to be utilized is artesian, the works to be used for the control and conservation of the supply
when not in use must be described.

....................................................................................................................................................................................

8. If the location of the well, or other development work is less than one-fourth mile from a natural
stream channel, give the distance to the channel and the dszerence in elevation between the stream bed and the
ground surface at the source of development,

...................................................................... NA ettt s e v

10 DESCRIPTION OF WORKS

Include length and dimensions of supply ditch or pipeline, size and type of pump and motor, type of irrigation
system to adequately describe the proposed dastrzbutzon system,

5 inch
e WAL MmO 1 AR RTINS 43 X T oE N o1 N s LY
25 Hp. Grandfos
SOUSOUOSOUOOOPOIUOOION = o o § 01 R =3 B0 =4 = o1 = 1 S
11. Construction work will begin on or before........ B2 N O KoL oo O

12 Construction work will be completed on or g Gt o Y X N
13. The water will be completely applied to the proposed use on or before..... H=52198 %o,
14, If the ground water supply is supplemental to an existing supply, identify the supply and existing

WQLEE FEGRL. ovvvveviirriiveeiviseseriesivesseveevvsessesesonesiasss BB vttt titterent e e vt e vt e e vt e et r et en e s ea s s et erabr et e et e e raens

B LT R T LT T s L L L T TP T T T PP PP PP PP



Remarks: ..o icoiiiiivecissiiriirviansessssesrossanns et tereriieerrr atet et eeeerar ey et rarerarrn rrereer it rrvnrarees

............................................................... P D T T T T L LT L T T Py P R )
P P T P P N L T P P R I TR LT LT R PP P R T swaresrrrraserasnaceriaan
................................................................. O e T L T R T LT R T T P P T P T P T P T IR P PR PP R
............................... T T T T L L Ty e T Ty P P R T P P P P P T TR TR R PR R
............................................................................. P T L T T P T P PR PP P P )
.......................................... P T T L P E P R T R R R PR T
.............. T L T Ty T PR R Py R e

This permit, when issued, is for the beneficial use of water. By law, the
land use associated with this water use must be in comptiance with
statewide land-use goals and any local acknowledged land-use plan. it is
possible that the land use you propose may not be allowed if it is notin
keeping with the goals and the acknowledged plan. Your city or county
planning agency can advise you about the land-use plan in your area.

This is to certify that I have examined the foregoing application, together with the accompanying maps

and data, and return the same for............... evrssiabasseerraranas reerbre bttt —ibrttaeecrirannrereerin tiretssissrirerraiarirenes

In order to retain its priority, this application must be returned to the Water Resources Director with

corrections on or before..........ccevccvevenren. Ceietirtrsttratan b ——————aattrasaeer et terteessiararraeres rtetsrasrisirrrareon s dG i,
Wf&‘NESSmy hand this.................. AAY OF vvevverrseerviresesissisvsosssrsssarassans A9 .
............................................................ Water Resources Director
BY oo

This instrument was first received in the officeof the Water Resources Director at Salem, Oregon, on the

Application No...... 7. - j 5 ?1 .................... Permit No



Application No..... ﬁt //j 5- é[ ................. PermitNo................oooovevnni., e

Permit to Appropriate the Public Waters of the State of Oregon

This is to certify that I have examined the foregoing application and do hereby grant the same,
SUBJECT T0O EXISTING RIGHTS INCLUDING THE EXISTING MINIMUM FLOW POLICIES ESTARB-
LISHED BY THE WATER POLICY REVIEW BOARD and the following limitations and conditions:

The right herein granted is [imited to the amount of water which can be applied to beneficial use and

shall not exceed ............. e ;/f? ........ cubic feet per second measured at the point of diversion from the
- Y4
o

well or source of appropriation, or its equivalent in case of rotation with other water users, from\//“}///

R D T T e e Y

The use to which this water is to be applied is....... erf:./f’.z.//.%!.:'.f.él.‘.-.’. edveeDererein, e B

.....................................................................................................................................................................................

If for irrigation, this appropriation shall be limited to of one cubic foot per
second or its equivalent for each acre irvigated and shall be further limited to a diversion of not to exceed

.................. acre feet per acre for each acre irrigated during the irrigation season of each year;

.....................................................................................................................................................................................
.....................................................................................................................................................................................
.....................................................................................................................................................................................
.....................................................................................................................................................................................
B T LD P

.....................................................................................................................................................................................

and shall be subject to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.

The well shall be constructed in accordance with the General Standards for the Construction and
Maintenance of Water Wells in Oregon.

The works constructed shall include an air line and pressure gauge or an access port for measuring line,
adequate to determine water level elevation in the well af all times.

The permittee shall install and maintain a weir, meter, or other suttable measuring device, and shall
keep a complete record of the amount of ground water withdrawn.

..........................................................................................

Water Resources Director



Form C (s00—8-1)

IMPORTANT—HThis form is a notice to the Water Resources Director that permittee is ready to make final proof

to the extent to which the waler has actually been applied to the intended use under the terms of the permit. Permittee is

cautioned that Certificate of Water Right will be issued based on the extent of the guantity and use as determined by the

final proof inspection and SuUrvey which will be made in response to the filing of this Form C.

NOTHE: In the case of an irrigation permit, this Form C should not be maited to the Water Resources Pepartment until all
of the lgnd described in the permit, which it is intended to irrigate under this permit at any time, has actually been
irrigated.

Fill out, detach and maii to the Water Resources Department, Salem, OR 97310, when all of the water has beenr\applied.

Py iﬁrz_v,ﬁé
o Application No. 2.7 | RaY/=5 ST
i NOTICE OF COMPLETE APPLICATION OF WATER TO A BENEFICIAL USE - e

gy i
Fod e

, the holder of Permit NO. i

lic waters of the state of Oregon, _g:mompletely applied the waters to a beneficial use in

. 7
darice with the terms of said permit, on the ... Lo day of WU%{ ...................................... , 19.477.

I < 0 -
N WITNESS WI;]I?EREOF, 1 have hereunto set my hand this  HdasX day of qu/u_,z'a ................... , 19.55.
N ”) .
; ﬁf}"f“f[/{. ’4{ e IR '%O%fﬁ?(:mm _______ Czﬁyﬁ/fﬁq’?‘fgi
re of Applicant) . {

{Sign’ { Addresst




North 4 of Sec. 7 of Township 25 3, Range 34E. W.M,

as follows: Begin. at the NE corner of said Sec. 7
which is the true point of begin., thence S 89°%46'56"W
' alnng the N line of said Sec. 7 a distance of 1655.84
feet to a point on the said N. line which is 982.21 ft
Easterly from the N, quarter corner of said Sec. T;
thence S 16930' W. a distance of 420.13 f't. tothe North
boundary of Crane Townsite; thence S. 73°30' E. along
the North boundary of the Crane Townsite a distance of
1600 .ft, to the Northeast corner of the Crane Townsite

CR A& A-T.4b  {REV. 12-72) - 0\/@ @ -

A

. iy
-\".," \

| '25 31{_ - y-1 % OFFICIAL RECORD OFf DESCRIPTIONS
8-3 - =
i 3. = OF REAL PROPERTY
Twr. |RGE. sec. {1/al1/16]  aapcer | TYPE I::r!c:'u cODE % COUNTY ASSESSOR'S OFFICE
MAP NUMBER NUMBER REAL FROP. AREA =
TAX LOT NUMBER ﬂ HUMBER % g
B IFHMIH ﬁmﬂlﬂlII|EIIJ'HIHIEil[sIFIHlHlHlHIFH\l!llll\l‘ll!lﬂﬂlMﬂ“ll I!Ilm||!Iﬁlflﬂil||[ilHNIIHHIlJHH%J!HHHNIHIJIH% FORMERLY PART OF
4
Irregular tract in ¥ Sec 7-25-34:
Beginning at the NE corner of said sec 7, which is
the TFPB;
thence 8§ 89°h6 56" W along the N line of sec 7
2638.05 ft to NL sec cor of sec 7
thence S 39°LO' W 11;9 82 £t to NW corner of Crane
Townsite;
thence 8 73030' E along the N boundary of Crane
Townsite 2600 ft to NE corner of Crane Townsite;
thence 5 16°30' W along E boundary of Crane Townsite
1794,78 £t to N boundary of County Road;
thence E along N boundary of County Road 722 95 't
thenze N 00°02'53" W 1053 f%;
thence E 30 £t to a point on the E sec line of sec T;
thence N 00°02'53" W along E sec line of sec 7
1531%¢ to TPR. 51.5
Beverly Hoffman
contr to: John & Karen Urbach 6/7/77 | 1oLl 66
Street vacation 5/23/80 | 112 285! 4,31
51.8%
Less: Irreg tract TL 8-3-1 2/1/83 18 | 95 [=6.10
Palance ieft: Irreg. tract of land situated in the 145,72




'E“_
fag |34 ¢ B8-3 "“"“'&" =
“Trwe, |nex. suc, | 1/sf1/18] - | Teee| sere =

T PARCEL INT. IR CODE =
MAP NUMBER NUMBER RERL PROP. AREA =

INDENT EACH NEW
COURBE TD THI1s FOINT

OFFICIAL RECORD OF DESCRIP‘I"IONS
OF REAL PROPERTY
COUNTY ASSESSOR'S OFFICE

R AR T _romwersy eanr or

DESCRIPTION AND
RECCRD OF CHANGE

©N THIE CARD

DATE OF ENTRY

DEED RECORD

VOL.

PG,

ACRES
REMAINING

.
. 72

DR A& A-C.48 {(REVY, 12.72)

_—:"‘e*:ifrjf ;‘ g’:—.\- :-‘lﬂ{-;:‘

thence 3. 16°30' W along the East boundary of the
Crane Townsite a distance of 1794.78 feet to the N.
boundary of a county road; thence East along the N.

boundary of said county road a distance of 722.95 {ilt.

thence N. 00°02'53" W. a distance of 1053.0 feet;
thence East 30.0 feet to a point on the East Sectio
line of said Section 7; thence N. 00°02'53" W along
the East section line of said 3Sec. 7, a distance of
1531.40 feet to the true point of beginning, said
tract containing 45 acres, more or less.

Conl Fo. fra nk ?Cﬂfﬂ/f/“—" /54”"-/.&6’

&

PR R

o e oo 2al n
e m MR B

e A
ToFre, Mol ee

24P

—

V4

#5.72




- sz ..

Hill

25 |34 8-2 T
TwP. |RGE. SEC 1/4] 1/18 PARCEL TYPE li’_’f‘i” conE
MAP NUMEER NUMBER | _pear pro. AREA

M ZZb TAX LOT NUMBER 444 U=g NUMBER

OFFICIAL RECORD OF DPESCRIPTIONS \
OF REAL PROPERTY
COUNTY ASSESSOR'S OFFICE

AR

Bl _romniy eanr or

8

INDENT EACH NEW DESCRIPTICHN AND
CGURSE TO THiS POINT RECORE OF CHANGE

DATE OF ENTRY

DEED

REGCORD

ON THIS CARD

YOoL.

G,

ACRES
REMAINING

h 4

A parcel in sec 7-25-3k4, described as follows:
Commencing at the NW corner of sec. T;

thence E along the sec. line 381 ft;

thence S 786 ft m/1 to the K line of the H/w

lesding from Hf/w # 78 of Crane;

thence §W along said H/w r/w to the W line of sec. T;
thence N along seid sec line 371 £t m/1 to P.O.B.

Frank C & loklse M Carr

Beverly M Hoffman

Mike Stafford

DR A& A-C.48 (REV. 12.72)

11/13/75 99

5/30/78
4/16/82

106

116

511

545
513

k75
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S . WATER RESOURCES DEM

‘ g , - GALEM, OREGRN
e | 2 ;;, OFFICIAL RECORD OF DESCRIPTIONS -
25.25 3k 2 8-1 1 : “OF REAL PROPERTY

L ] COUNT‘I ASSESSOR'S OFFICE

rwe GE sec h/a|/1s SPEC.

TAX LOT [TYFE

INT. IN CODE
MAP NUMBER NUMBER REAL PROP. AREA

M 22 ACCOUNT NUMBER — NUMBER

L& '
&\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ {\ \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\/ FORMERLY PART OF T.L. NO. 8

INDENY EACH NEW DESCRIPTION AND DATE OF ENTRY DEED RECORD
COURSE TO THIS POINT RECORD OF CHANGE

ACRES
ON THIS CARN VOL. PG, REMAINING

S1SEL: and that portion of N:SEL lying South of
of the Oregon-Washington Railroad r/w. ¢ev: sec. 7

105.

Beverly H;Df fman
Dawn Cattle Co (Ummegyydely /dontret) 6/2/h 195

Steve E & Carcl Coleman

507

8/19/T4 97 | 64

9/2h/75| 99 256
vefre/Rd | P

Clayton & Mary C King
Aemo. c’f land- Sale d&’.‘" waltee MEwEn

DR PT-C-48 (3.70)




TN

OFFICIAL RECORD OF DESCRIPTIONS OF REAL PROPERTIES

R RESOURGES pg,
SALEM, OREGoN

I
TR

AFFCE OF COUNTY ASSESSOR — HARNEY COUNTY, OREGON copE L4 oy-l
NO
MAP TAX o] = ! AERIAL PHOTO
NO. 055 LOT NO. o 25 34
ACCOUNT NUMBER - SECTION TOWNSHIP S.] RANGE E.wW.M,
Loy BLOCK CRANE
NO. No ADDITION CITY
DEED RECORD
Tndent Each New LEGAL DESCRIPTION ACRES
Courss to T_!lis iine . Date Volume Page REMAINING
Copmencing at the WW corn of sec. 7, thence;
3 371Ft; to intersection of W line of sec.with

with S line of r/w, 160 £%,

M voundary line of hw r/w,thence;
55 along N line of r/w to pt of intersection
line of r/w znd a line projected W from center
end of &th st.of Crane,thence; '

2 1882 £t, along said projected line to ¥
boundary of Crane,szue beling W boundary line of
Harney Ave, opposite center of ©th st,thence;

NZ along W boundary of larney ave to MW corn,
of Crazne, thence;

SE along N line of Crane,being
to NE corn of Crane, thence;

3W along said platted area of Crane,being B
line of &llen 4ve, to intersection there of with TW
corn,of the tract of the Standard O0il Co. and being

cf U
oW

o wn N

L
i

T

)

line of &thst,

pt of intersectinn of § line of 2nd st,and E line of
Mlen Ave, thence:

® at rizht angles with T line of Allen Ave,
300 ©%, to 1D corn,of Standerd Oil Tract,thence;
A% right engles § 350 £%, to inter

(&)
tract and N boundary of ¢
S8R along N boundary of r/w o intersection
with © line of sec.T,thence;
N to NE corn of sec.7, thence;
along N line to WW corn of said sec, thereof,
being place of beg.

E line of sazid

o

Beg. at S% corn of sec.|, thence;
. N along center line to intersection with 5
boundary of RR r/w, thence;

E along S line of said r/w to pt 70 fiE from
intersection of E line of Main st, ¢f Crane,projected
5. thence;

S and parallel to sald E line 250 £t, thence;

E parallel to S line of r/w, 70 ft;thence;

at right angles and S parallel to line of
Main st, projected, 100 ft, thence;

B at right angles to aforesaid line and paralld
(Over)

1




OFFICIAL RECORD OF DESCRIPTIONS OF REAL PROPERTIES
OFFICE OF COUNTY ASSESSOR — HARNEY COUNTY, OREGON

MAP TAX AERIAL PHOTO
NO. LOT NQ.

ACCOUNT NUMBER SECTION __ [TOWNSHIP . S{RANGE ______ EWM

LoT BLOCK
NQ. No i ADDITION city

DEED RECORD

Date Vofume Page

l Indent Each New l LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ACRES
Course 1o This Line REMAINING

i parallel to & line of Main 5u, projected,
550 £t, to pt on 5 idine of R r/w, s&id pt being
: intersection of ¥ line of Donaldson 56, projected S
§ o an intersection with § line of r/w, thence;
i B along 8 line of r/w 60 ft, to ot which is
intersection of B line of Donaldson st,projected S
with 5 line of r/w, thence;

' S slonz & line of Donaldson st, as projected,
ohg f :
at rignt angles to aforesaid line and
parallel with S line of r/w, 165 ft,thence;

N and parallel to E lipe of Deonaldson st asg
projected 245 £, to an intersection with S line of
r/w, thence; '

E along 5 line of r/w to E line of see.7
5 along E line to 5E corn of sald sec,

W along S line, to S % corn of said sec,

\ to ot of beg.
Intention being to convey all land in»SE% lying
S of RR r/w and not heretofore sold by Crane
Tovnsite Conpany 31 | 568

wBEn

Sec. T

H.C.Jr,& Pearl Vogler 6/9/51 541590 | 212.25

Beverly Hoffman hea/63 1 73 | 12k

Less S3SE:: & that portion of N3SEL S of
Oregon- Washington R/W 7L 8-1 - 105,
Less TL 8-2 Parcel in sec 7 11/13/75 99 511 -_4.75_
; ‘ 102.50°
Less TL 8-3 Parcel in sec 7 o 6/7/77 110k |66 - 51.50

| - SR 5T,
Street vacation a , . + 399
" 51.399

s
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